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APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1901

APPENDIX A.
AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITUKE ON PUBLIC WOEKS

OUT OE THE PUBLIC WOBKS FUND FOB THE YEAB
1900-1901.

Prepared, in compliance with Section 8 of " The Public Works Act, 1894."

Sir, — Public Works Department, Wellington, 31st May, 1901.
In compliance with theBth section of " The Public Works Act, 1894,"I enclose a statement

of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the
Public Works Fund. I have, &c,

Wm. Hall-Jones,
Minister for Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

Statement of Net Expenditure on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public Works
Fund for the Year 1900-1901.

Public Works Department.
G. J. Clapham,

Accountant.
H. J. H. Blow,

Examined and found correct. Under-Secretary.
J. K. Warburton,

Controller and Auditor-General.
(Details on next page.)

Class. Votes. Summary. APtio°nria" Expenditure. Credits. Net Expenditure.

I.
IT.
III.
IV.
V.
VI.
VII.
VIII.
IX.

76
77

78-96
97-98

99
100
101

102-111
112-114

Public Works Fund.
Immigration
Public Works, Departmental
Railways
Eoads
Development of Goldfields
Purchase of Native Lands
Telegraph Extension
Public Buildings
Lighthouses, Harbour Works, and Har-

bour Defences
Rates on Native Lands
Contingent Defence ..
JJnauthorised

£
200

12,865
1,161,000

467,847
46,967
50,000
38,709

199,212
39,765

£ s. d.
614 0 9

14,080 4 1
724,779 19 5
317,054 18 10

16,004 11 4
28,772 19 6
53,694 10 7

121,447 13 3
6,589 7 2

£ s. d.
400 0 0

1,147 5 4
7,057 7 10
1,313 9 8

97 3 3
85 8 0

3,593 11 0
83 14 1
72 11 6

£ s. d.
214 0 9

12,932 18 9
717,722 11 7
315,741 9 2

15,907 8 1
28,687 11 6
50,100 19 7

121,363 19 2
6,516 15 8

X.
XI.

115
116

1,300
178,500

672 15 8
38,214 9 4

1,880 0 0
563 17 7

1,830 0 0

672 15 8
37,650 11 9

50 0 0

Total Public Works Fund 2,196,365 1,323,805 9 11 16,244 8 3 1,307,561 1 8
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