WORKS STATEMENT. THE APPENDICES T0 PUBLIC

APPENDIX A.

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WORKS AUDITED PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE OUT OF THE YEAR 1900-1901.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of "The Public Works Act, 1894."

Public Works Department, Wellington, 31st May, 1901.

In compliance with the 8th section of "The Public Works Act, 1894," I enclose a statement of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the Public Works Fund.

I have, &c.,

WM. Hall-Jones,

Minister for Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

STATEMENT OF NET EXPENDITURE On all Works and Services chargeable to the Public Works Fund for the Year 1900-1901.

Class.	Votes.	Summary.		Appropria- tion.	Expenditure.	Credits.	Net Expenditure.
		Public Works Fund.		£	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
I.	76	Immigration		200	614 0 9	400 0 0	
II.	77	Public Works, Departmental		12,865	14,080 4 1	1,147 5 4	12,932 18 9
III.	78-96	Railways		1,161,000	724,779 19 5	7,057 7 10	717,722 11 7
IV.	97–98	Roads		467,847	317,054 18 10	1,313 9 8	315,741 9 2
V.	. 99	Development of Goldfields		46,967	16,004 11 4	97 3 3	15,907 8 1
VI.	100	Purchase of Native Lands		50,000	28,772 19 6	85 8 0	28,687 11 6
VII.	101	Telegraph Extension		38,709	53,694 10 7	3,593 11 0	50,100 19 7
VIII.	102-111	Public Buildings		199,212	121,447 13 3	83 14 1	121,363 19 2
IX.	112-114	Lighthouses, Harbour Works, and	Har-	39,765	6,589 7 2	72 11 6	6,516 15 8
'		bour Defences					
Χ.	115	Rates on Native Lands		1,300	672 15 8		672 15 8
XI.	116	Contingent Defence	••	178,500	38,214 9 4	563 17 7	37,650 11 9
		Unauthorised	••	••	1,880 0 0	1,830 0 0	50 0 0
		Total Public Works Fund	••	2,196,365	1,323,805 9 11	16,244 8 3	1,307,561 1 8

Public Works Department.

G. J. CLAPHAM, Accountant.

H. J. H. BLow, Under-Secretary.

Examined and found correct.

J. K. WARBURTON, Controller and Auditor-General.

(Details on next page.)